

## 100 Seymour Rd., Utica, NY 13502 USE OF FIELD HOUSE FITNESS FACILITIES

## AFFILIATED MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

—— Alumni Association Member*		MVILR Member**		
Association fee alumni@sunyit.	and the Alumni Association of the Alumni Ass	ion Payment Form. (	Contact the Alumni Office at 315-792-7	419 or
**Applicant mu MVILR Office	st be in good standing wi	th a paid membership	o with MVILR. Members must apply in	1 the
	E-1	MAIL		
	CIT	TY/STATE/ZIP		
	` '	YEAR	AMOUNT	
	*Applicant must Association fee a alumni@sunyit.d **Applicant must MVILR Office	*Applicant must be in good standing with Association fee and the Alumni Association alumni@sunyit.edu for details.  **Applicant must be in good standing with MVILR Office  E-1	*Applicant must be in good standing with a paid Alumni Association fee and the Alumni Association Payment Form. Calumni@sunyit.edu for details.  **Applicant must be in good standing with a paid membership MVILR Office	**Applicant must be in good standing with a paid membership with MVILR. Members must apply in MVILR Office

## The following conditions of membership (Rules & Regulations) are understood and agreed upon:

- 1. Single memberships for individuals are available on a prorated, annual basis for \$249 for 12 month and \$186 for 9 month per current dues-paying Alumni Association Member and per current MVILR Member, and for Sodexo and Follett employees. (assumes all members age 16 or older).
- 2. Individual immediate family memberships are available with an optional locker rental fee of \$25. If the member is not a fitness facilities member, please contact the Auxiliary Service Office for the rate (all members must be age 16 or older). An immediate family member is defined as a spouse or registered domestic partner and biological or adopted children.
- 3. Membership card is to be used only by individual member. No guests permitted.
- 4. Vehicles parked on campus must be registered with the University Police office and display a current decal in the proper location. Make, model, license plate number and year of vehicle must be provided. All parking regulations must be followed. A vehicle registration fee applies.
- 5. Individuals must comply with all rules governing the use of campus facilities.

(Continued on back of application form)

Revision Date: 8/29/2017

- 6. Any repair or damage to equipment or facility will be assessed to any individual when said damage is deemed to be caused by factors beyond normal usage and directly attributed to said individual.
- 7. The College reserves the right to cancel any membership and will render appropriate (maximum available) notice thereof.
- 8. Individuals shall absolve the College of all responsibility for personal items lost or stolen in any situation associated with the use of campus facilities.
- 9. Individuals shall hold harmless and indemnify SUNY Polytechnic Institute from and against liability, loss, damages, costs and expenses which the College may suffer from any claim, demand, action suit, or cause of action which may be made or had against the College by reason of the act of the individual to the extent authorized by state law and decisions thereunder.
- 10. Members must obtain a photo ID membership card at the Auxiliary Service office on the top floor of Kunsela Hall, at no cost, in order to access the recreational facilities. All replacement cards are subject to a replacement fee.
- 11. Priorities for facilities use are 1) classes; 2) organized activity; 3) recreation. Facilities may be used by members when not scheduled by either 1) or 2).
- 12. Facilities are available for use during the hours posted. Athletic facility usage is subject to change without notice.
- 13. All facilities may NOT be available during College holidays, breaks and vacations, and will either be closed or operate with reduced hours. Summer hours will not include weekends. Contact the Athletics Department at 792-7520 to make sure the facility is open.
- 14. SUNY Poly does not provide locks, and reserves the right to open lockers assigned to members whose memberships are not valid. SUNY Poly also reserves the right to open lockers where there is a health or safety emergency or suspicion of a crime or violation of SUNY Poly policy.

above rules and regulations.  Poly Use only	
Poly Use only	
Toty Ose only	
Reviewed by	Date:
	D
Authorized Signature	Date:

Revision Date: 8/29/2017

15. No refunds.